
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
JUNE 17, 2014 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Authorization to enter into 
contract with seven (7) 
community-based and 
faith-based agencies to 
provide Summer 
Recreation Programs to 
Little Rock youth ages six 
(6) – fifteen (15). 
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Community Programs 
Department 

Action Required: 
 

Ordinance 
 Resolution 

Approval 
Information Report 

Approved By: 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Enter into contracts with seven (7) community-based and 

faith-based organizations to provide Summer Recreation 
Programs. 
 

FISCAL IMPACT Funds for these programs are from the 2014 PIT Allocation. 
 

RECOMMENDATION Enter into contracts with seven (7) organizations to provide 
Summer Recreation Programs. 
 

CITIZEN 
PARTICIPATION 

A review panel, consisting of representatives of local 
community-based organizations and private business met, 
reviewed proposals and recommended organizations for 
Summer Recreation Programs for Little Rock youth ages six 
(6) through fifteen (15).  The CYF Commission met on May 
29, 2014, and voted to endorse the awarding of contracts to 
the above listed organizations. 
 

BACKGROUND Funds for these programs are from the 2014 PIT Allocation, 
account number S15A304 for Summer Recreation Programs 
for Little Rock youth. 



BACKGROUND 
CONTINUED 

 

The term of the contracts shall be June 16, 2014, to August 
1, 2014. 
 

Organization                         Amount 
Our House Shelter                   $20,000.00 
Wildwood                    $20,000.00 
Little Scholars                    $20,000.00 
Pfeifer Camp                    $20,000.00 
Effective Leaders                   $20,000.00 
EMOBA                    $20,000.00 
Centers for Youth and Families-Outpatient             $20,000.00 
Centers for Youth and Families-Day Treatment    $20,000.00 
Centers for Youth and Families-Emergency           $20,000.00 
Shelter                                                                 
TOTAL                  $180,000.00 
 

  

 
 


	Subject:
	Community Programs Department


